
Premier Health EMS Center of Excellence 
Our team is here for you. Please feel free to reach out to us with questions or concerns.

Brandon Amburgey
MD 
Medical Director 
EMS Center of Excellence 
jbamburgey@premierhealth.com

Elizabeth Sheridan
AAS-EMS, Paramedic, EMS-I
Supervisor and Program Director 
EMS Center of Excellence 
ejsheridan@premierhealth.com
937-203-0807

Miami Valley Hospital Miami Valley HospitalAtrium Medical Center

Karen Ward
BA, Paramedic, EMS-CEI
EMS Coordinator 
kajward@premierhealth.com 
937-315-0802

Miami Valley Hospital North

Paula Balcom
AAS-EMSFO  Paramedic, EMS-I
EMS Coordinator 
Community Paramedicine Coord.
pabalcom@premierhealth.com
937-734-7609

EMS COORDINATORS

Atrium Medical Center
Austin Blvd. Emergency Center

Daniel Rihm
AAS-EMSFO,Paramedic, EMS-CEI
EMS Coordinator
dsrihm@premierhealth.com
937-605-6522

Beavercreek Emergency Center  
Jamestown Emergency Center

Cameron Jackson
AAS-EMSFO, Paramedic, EMS-CEI
EMS Coordinator 
EMSCOE AHA Coordinator 
cwjackson@premierhealth.com
937-694-2520

Jordan Jeffries
AAS-EMSFO,  Paramedic, EMS-I
EMS Coordinator 
jajeffries@premierhealth.com
937-208-2386

Miami Valley Hospital South

Joe Burdick
BS, RRT-RCP,  Paramedic, EMS-I
EMS Coordinator
jdburdick@premierhealth.com
937-475-4296

Kevin Pruszynski
ATS-ERT,  Paramedic, EMS-I
EMS Coordinator 
kapruszyns@premierhealth.com
937-208-2803

Upper Valley Medical Center

Mark Senseman
BSME,  Paramedic, EMS-I
EMS Coordinator 
masenseman@premierhealth.com
937-440-4886

premierhealth.com/emsconnect




